PETROL

d CULTIVATOR/
D)i:14 3498 TILLER

32329
SPARE PARTS LISTING SHEET
(ENGINE)

KEY'| ParTNO. | STOCK DESCRIPTION KEY'| ParTNO. | STOCK DESCRIPTION

1 Y-MT254-58 36089 Screw M5x20 29-3 Y-MT254-86 36391 Filter cartridge

2 Y-MT254-59 36187 Starter assembly 29-4 Y-MT254-87 36465 Air filter bracket

3 Y-MT254-60 36188 Starter gasket 29-5 Y-MT254-88 36471 Air filter seat

4 Y-MT254-61 36224 Drive plate 30 Y-MT254-89 36514 Hex screws

5 Y-MT254-62 36235 Flat plate 31 Y-MT254-90 36534 Spring washer

6 Y-MT254-63 36239 Oil seal 32 Y-MT254-91 36549 Flat plate

7 Y-MT254-64 36251 Right engine case 33 Y-MT254-92 36551 Carburettor assembly

8 Y-MT254-65 36252 Pin 34 Y-MT254-93 36574 Carburettor gasket

9 Y-MT254-66 36254 Bearing 35 Y-MT254-94 36588 Intake pipe

10 Y-MT254-67 36265 Crankshaft assembly 36 Y-MT254-95 36598 Intake pipe gasket

11 Y-MT254-68 36267 Needle roller bearings 37 Y-MT254-96 36643 Cylinder

12 Y-MT254-69 36269 Piston pin 38 Y-MT254-97 36655 Spark plug

13 Y-MT254-70 36270 Woodruff key 39 Y-MT254-98 36657 Muffler gasket

14 Y-MT254-71 36273 Crankshaft paper pad 40 Y-MT254-99 36759 Muffler

15 Y-MT254-72 36274 Left engine case 41 Y-MT254-100 36761 Flat plate

16 Y-MT254-73 36288 Hex screw 42 Y-MT254-101 36817 Spring washer

17 Y-MT254-74 36289 Oil seal 43 Y-MT254-102 36835 Hex screw

18 Y-MT254-75 36291 Magnetic wheels 44 Y-MT254-103 36856 Muffler cover

19 Y-MT254-76 36292 Flange hex bolt M8 45 Y-MT254-104 36864 Hex screw

20 Y-MT254-77 36293 8x17x1.6 Flat plate 46 Y-MT254-105 36866 Top cover

21 Y-MT254-78 36294 Clutch assembly 47 Y-MT254-106 36869 Cylinder cover

22 Y-MT254-79 36332 Wave pad 48 Y-MT254-107 36870 Cylinder gasket

23 Y-MT254-80 36368 Bench screws 49 Y-MT254-108 36901 Piston ring

24 Y-MT254-81 36374 Fancover 50 Y-MT254-109 36945 Piston

25 Y-MT254-82 36383 Hex screws 51 Y-MT254-110 36948 Piston pin retaining ring

28 Y-MT254-83 36385 Hex screws 52 Y-MT254-111 36964 Fuel tank assembly
29-1 Y-MT254-84 36387 Air filter housing 53 Y-MT254-112 36973 Fuel tank damping plate
29-2 Y-MT254-85 36388 Air filter cover 54 Y-MT254-113 36977 Tank plate

Helpline: (023) 8049 4344. Sales Desk: (023) 8049 4333. General Enquiries: (023) 8026 6355.

DRAPER TOOLS LTD, HURSLEY ROAD, CHANDLER'S FORD, EASTLEIGH, HANTS. SO53 1YF. UK website: drapertools.com e-mail: sales @drapertools.com
KCCH0217




PETROL

d CULTIVATOR/
D)17:49:98 TILLER

32329
SPARE PARTS LISTING SHEET
(FRAME ASSEMBLY)
K& | ParTNno. | STOCK DESCRIPTION K& | PARTNO. | STOCK DESCRIPTION
1 Y-MT254-01 34781 Gearbox 29 Y-MT254-29 35456 Nut
2 Y-MT254-02 35129 Bearing 30 Y-MT254-30 35457 Aluminium tube
3 Y-MT254-03 34811 Worm drive 31 Y-MT254-31 35469 Drive shaft
4 Y-MT254-04 34863 Oil seal 32 Y-MT254-32 35489 Oil bearing
5 Y-MT254-05 34968 Worm cover pad 33 Y-MT254-33 35493 Sponge cover
6 Y-MT254-06 34980 Worm cover 34 Y-MT254-34 35580 Front bracket
7 Y-MT254-07 34998 Hex screw M5x 16 35 Y-MT254-35 35606 Hex screw M6 x 25
8 Y-MT254-08 35079 Flange hex bolt 36 Y-MT254-36 35610 Round square neck bolt M6 x 35
9 Y-MT254-09 35091 Flat key 37 Y-MT254-37 35623 Hex screw M5 x 25
10 Y-MT254-10 35095 Cutter shaft 38 Y-MT254-38 35636 Holder under splint
11 Y-MT254-11 35122 Oil seal 39 Y-MT254-39 35638 Holder
12 Y-MT254-12 34803 Bearing 40 Y-MT254-40 35768 Holder on splint
13 Y-MT254-13 35131 Worm gear 41 Y-MT254-41 35950 Clutch housing
14 Y-MT254-14 35136 Worm gear cover pad 42 Y-MT254-42 35987 Hex screw M5 x 12
15 Y-MT254-15 35140 Worm gear cover 44 Y-MT254-44 35992 Rear bracket
16 Y-MT254-16 35219 Hex screw M6 x 20 45 Y-MT254-45 35999 Round square neck bolt M6 x 45
17 Y-MT254-17 35221 Hex screw M6 x 18 46 Y-MT254-46 36003 Star nut
18 Y-MT254-18 35238 Right blade 47 Y-MT254-47 36027 Hex screw M6 x 30
19 Y-MT254-19 35317 Left blade 48 Y-MT254-48 36029 Handle set
20 Y-MT254-20 35327 Pin 49 Y-MT254-49 36038 Throttle switch holder
21 Y-MT254-21 35330 Lock ring 50 Y-MT254-50 36048 Throttle switch
22 Y-MT254-22 35333 Front cover 51 Y-MT254-51 36052 Retainer pin
23 Y-MT254-23 35334 Wheel axle 52 Y-MT254-52 36063 Return spring
24 Y-MT254-24 35348 Flat pad 53 Y-MT254-53 36070 E-type retainer
25 Y-MT254-25 35365 Wheel 54 Y-MT254-54 36072 Ignition switch assembly
26 Y-MT254-26 35377 Split pin 55 Y-MT254-55 36076 Throttle cable assembly
27 Y-MT254-27 35387 Flat pad 56 Y-MT254-56 36078 Hex screw M5 x 35
28 Y-MT254-28 35397 Spring washer 57 Y-MT254-57 36086 Paper pad

Helpline: (023) 8049 4344. Sales Desk: (023) 8049 4333. General Enquiries: (023) 8026 6355.

DRAPER TOOLS LTD, HURSLEY ROAD, CHANDLER'S FORD, EASTLEIGH, HANTS. SO53 1YF. UK website: drapertools.com e-mail: sales @drapertools.com
KCCH0117




PETROL

d CULTIVATOR/
TILLER

32329

DRAPER

SPARE PARTS DRAWING SHEET
(ENGINE)

Helpline: (023) 8049 4344. Sales Desk: (023) 8049 4333. General Enquiries: (023) 8026 6355.

DRAPER TOOLS LTD, HURSLEY ROAD, CHANDLER'S FORD, EASTLEIGH, HANTS. SO53 1YF. U.K website: drapertools.com e-mail: sales@drapertools.com
KCCH01/17




PETROL

Jd CULTIVATOR/
TILLER

32329

DRAPER

SPARE PARTS DRAWING SHEET
(FRAME ASSEMBLY)

Helpline: (023) 8049 4344. Sales Desk: (023) 8049 4333. General Enquiries: (023) 8026 6355.

DRAPER TOOLS LTD, HURSLEY ROAD, CHANDLER'S FORD, EASTLEIGH, HANTS. SO53 1YF. UK website: drapertools.com e-mail: sales@drapertools.com
KCCHO117




